IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx UL 20.0046X
Status: Current
Date of Issue: 2021-02-22

 Issue No.: 1
 Page 1 of 2
TYPE DESIGNATION
Nomenclature:
2711P- T6 C 21 D 8 S -B
a b c d e f g h
             a – Model Designation
  2711P Series (OS: Windows)
b – Designates size of screen
  T4 – 4.3 inch
  T6 – 5.7 inch
  T7 – 6.5 inch
  T9 – 9 inch
  T10 – 10.4 inch
  T12 – 12.1 inch
  T15 – 15 inch
 c – Designates screen type
  C – Color
  W – Wide Color
 d – Number of Ethernet Ports
  21 – 1
  22 – 2
 e – Power Source
  D – dc
 f – Win CE License
  8 – Core
 g – Model
                         S – Standard
             h– OEM Variation
                          None – No OEM
  -B – OEM
IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
Certificate No.:  IECEx UL  20.0046X
 Issue No.: 1
 Page 2 of 2
PARAMETERS RELATING TO THE SAFETY
24Vdc, 30W maximum
MARKING
Marking has to be readable and indelible; it has to include the following indications: